=4 Evelyn Kenny Kennel
amw W and Obedience Club

JUDGING SCHEDULE - JULY 13, 14, 15, 16, 2017
Springbank Park for All Seasons

4 - ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
4 - ALL BREED LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS

4 - ALL BREED RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS
~ FEATURING ~

Best Baby Puppy- Thursday, Friday and Saturday
Best Veteran — Thursday, Friday and Saturday
Junior Showmanship Competition — Saturday and Sunday Lunch Break
Junior Handling Obedience — After Completion of Obedience Trials - Saturday
Scent Hurdle Racing — Friday and Saturaday after BIS
All Breed Puppy Sweepstakes —Friday Lunch Break

GROUP JUDGING TO BE ANNOUNCED
Concession will be open at 7:30 a.m. daily.

All times are Mountain Standard Time

PICK UP YOUR BREAKFAST TICKETS AT THE CLUB TENT
A LIMITED NUMBER OF BREAKFAST TICKETS AVAILABLE AT $8.00, FRIDAY,
11:00 A.M. TO 1:00 P.M.

HELL’S KITCHEN BBQ TICKETS AVAILABLE @ $15.00 ON WEDNESDAY UNTIL
4:00 P.M.

PLEASE NOTE: ANYONE NOT CLEANING UP AFTER THEIR DOG IMMEDIATELY WILL BE EXCUSED

FROM THE SHOWS FOR THE DURATION OF THE WEEKEND. YOU HAVE BEEN WARNED

TO BE HELD UNDER CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB RULES
UNBENCHED, UNEXAMINED & INDOORS / OUTDOORS
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CKC All Breed Conformation Sanction Match

7

72

1N

1N

Friday, July 14 2017
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the Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club

172N

Springbank Park for All Seasons

7

Calgary, AB

Day of Registration starts at 4:00 pm  Match starts 15 minutes after Best in Show
Open to ALL CKC recognized breeds!  Classes Offered:

3-6 months

< 6-9 months

<+ 9-12 months

< Open

<+ Graduate (for all dogs with 5 or more championship points)

Judge: Shaunna Bernardin

Day of Registration: Entry is $10.00 per dog; entries accepted until 10 minutes after Best in Show

Contact Michelle at rottndog@telusplanet.net or 403-620-0676 for details
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Thursday, July 13, 2017

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Patrice Johansen

9:00 AM
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
6 Chow Chow 1-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Veteran 2-0
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Bichon Frise 0-3-0-1
5 Boston Terrier 2-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 French Bulldog 0-2-0-1

3 Lhasa Apso 1-1-1-0

10:00 am

0 Lowchen 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-1

2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0

1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1

1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0

1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1

6 Dalmatian 0-2-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 11

6 Poodle (Standard) 2-3-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

49 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 6
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Patrice Johansen

1:00 PM
13 Retriever (Golden) 1-4-3-5
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

2 Norwich Terrier 1-0-1-0

3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-1-0

3 Scottish Terrier 0-2-0-1

1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

8 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-3-2
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1

2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0

0 Barbet 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0
3 Pointer 0-1-1-1
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-0-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-3-0
2:00 pm
3 Retriever (NSDT) 2-0-1-0
2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-2
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-0-1
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-1-1-0
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46 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Lee-Anne Bateman

9:00 AM
23 Pointer (GSH) 1-8-8-6
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
22 Weimaraner 1-6-7-8
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
Ring 5

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Keith Simmons

8:30 AM
15 Boxer 2-7-2-4
5 Bullmastiff 1-2-2-0

5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

8 Great Dane 2-2-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0

10:00 am

3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-1-1-0

2 Mastiff 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1

2 Newfoundland 0-0-1-1

3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-2-0

6 Rottweiler 1-2-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

3 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

11:00 am

11 Samoyed 5-3-1-2

1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0

5 Siberian Husky 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

72 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 5

Group 04 (Terriers)

Keith Simmons

1:00 PM
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-1-1
2 Lakeland Terrier 0-2-0-0
0 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 5
Group 02 (Hounds)
Keith Simmons

3:00 PM
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
0 Bloodhound 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 2-0-0-0
4 Basenji 1-1-1-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
15 Whippet 3-4-4-4
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Basset Hound 1-2-0-0

37 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging to be Announced ***



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club

Conformation - Thursday, July 13, 2017

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Dianne Jovanovic

10:00 AM
6 Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 3-2-0-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
20 Shetland Sheepdog 7-5-6-2

3 Baby Puppy 2-1
45 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Dianne Jovanovic

1:00 PM
5 Pug 1-3-1-0
1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-4-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-1-0
5 Chinese Crested 0-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Cotonde Tulear 0-0-1-0
7 Havanese 0-1-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2:10 pm
0 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
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Japanese Chin 2-2-1-0
Miniature Pinscher 1-1-1-0
Papillon 2-1-4-2
3 Veteran 2-1

Pomeranian 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-1
Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
Yorkshire Terrier 2-3-1-0

65 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 1
(not in group judging order)

Group 01 - Patrice Johansen
Group 02 — Keith Simmons
Group 03 — Keith Simmons
Group 04 — Keith Simmons
Group 05 - Dianne Jovanovic
Group 06 — Patrice Johansen
Group 07 — Dianne Jovanovic

General Specials - Keith Simmons

Specialties

/_\
~ WESTWIND
SPORTING DOG CLUB

6:00 PM - 46 Dogs
Westwind Sporting Dog Club
Sweepstakes

Ring 6

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
91 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
37 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
72 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
65 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
49 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
45 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
393 Dogs, 38 Baby Puppy, 14 Veteran




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, July 14, 2017

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy A. Gelinas

9:00 AM
18 Retriever (Golden) 4-7-2-5
3 Barbet 0-3-0-0
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0
3 Pointer 0-1-1-1
0 Retriever (Curly) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Retriever (NSDT) 2-0-2-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-2
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
11:10 am
23 Pointer (GSH) 1-8-8-6
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy A. Gelinas

1:00 PM
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-0-1
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-3-1-0
20 Weimaraner 1-5-7-7
2 Baby Puppy 11

100 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Murray Eason

8:00 AM
14 Boxer 2-6-2-4
5 Bullmastiff 1-2-2-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-3
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Great Dane 3-2-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9:20 am
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-1-1-0
3 Mastiff 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Newfoundland 0-0-1-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-2-0
6 Rottweiler 1-2-3-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
4 Saint Bernard 0-3-0-1
10:20 am
11 Samoyed 5-3-1-2
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
6 Siberian Husky 1-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

73 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging to be Announced ***

22 Dogs

Ring 5
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Patrice Johansen

1:00 PM
6 Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog  3-2-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
20 Shetland Sheepdog 7-5-6-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
4 Baby Puppy 2-2

45 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Judith Taylor

1:00 PM
1 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-1-0
8 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-3-2

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Baby Puppy
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth)
1 Exhibition Only
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
1 Veteran
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

onN
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1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-0-1

West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 3
Juvenile Sweepstakes - Male
Paul Price
12:00 PM
Baby Puppy 3-6 Months 11
Junior Puppy 6-9 Months 6
Senior Puppy 9-12 Months 5

3 Border Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1

Ring 7

Group 02 (Hounds)

Judith Taylor

Dachshund (MLH)

Dachshund (MS)

1 Baby Puppy

1 Dachshund (SWH)
1 Veteran

12 Whippet

Afghan Hound

Bloodhound

1 Baby Puppy

Borzoi

Ibizan Hound

Norwegian Elkhound

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Saluki

3:00 PM
3 Basset Hound
4 Basenji
1 Beagle
2
0

onN
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1-2-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

2-2-3-5
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0

31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging to be Announced ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club

Conformation - Friday, July 14, 2017

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

10:00 AM
2 Bulldog 1-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
6 Chow Chow 1-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Veteran 2-0
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Bichon Frise 0-3-0-1
6 Boston Terrier 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 French Bulldog 0-2-0-1
11:00 am
3 Lhasa Apso 1-1-1-0
0 Lowchen 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-1
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 ShihTzu 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0
6 Dalmatian 0-2-3-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0
8 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Veteran 1-0

54 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 2
Juvenile Sweepstakes - Female
Lori Iverson

12:00 PM
Baby Puppy 3-6 Months 11
Junior Puppy 6-9 Months 12
Senior Puppy 9-12 Months 6
29 Dogs

Best in Sweepstakes

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Keith Simmons

1:00 PM

5 Pug 1-3-1-0

1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0

8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-4-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0

5 Chinese Crested 0-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11

1 Cotonde Tulear 0-0-1-0

7 Havanese 0-1-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2:15pm

5 Japanese Chin 2-2-1-0

3 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-1-0

11 Papillon 3-2-4-2
4 Veteran 2-2

5 Pomeranian 2-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

5 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-1

1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0

5 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-1-0

64 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 1
(not in group judging order)

Group 01 - Sandy A. Gelinas
Group 02 - Judith Taylor
Group 03 = Murray Eason
Group 04 - Judith Taylor
Group 05 — Keith Simmons
Group 06 — Michael Gelinas
Group 07 — Patrice Johansen

General Specials - Dianne Jovanovic

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
100 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
73 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
64 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
54 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
45 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
401 Dogs, 38 Baby Puppy, 14 Veteran

Specialties

Rocky Mouniain ¥Whippet Asen of Alberta

9:00 AM — 60 Dogs
Rocky Mountain Whippet
Association of Alberta

Ring 5

s

T WESTWIND )
SPORTING DOG CLUB

8:00 AM - 158 Dogs
Westwind Sporting Dog Club

Ring 6



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 15, 2017

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

8:30 AM
3 Barbet 0-3-0-0
3 Pointer 0-1-1-1
0 Retriever (Curly) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-3-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 2-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-2-0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0
10:00 am
21 Retriever (Golden) 5-7-4-5
25 Pointer (GSH) 2-9-8-6
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

1:00 PM
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-0-1
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-3-1-0
20 Weimaraner 0-6-7-7
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

105 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Sandy A. Gelinas

8:00 AM
14 Boxer
1 Exhibition Only
5 Bullmastiff
1 Veteran
7 Doberman Pinscher
1 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy
1 Entlebucher Mtn Dog
9:00 am
11 Great Dane
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
1 Alaskan Malamute
2 Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog
3 Mastiff
1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
2 Newfoundland
1 Veteran
3 Portuguese Water Dog
10:00 am
6 Rottweiler
2 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy
4 Saint Bernard
11 Samoyed
1 Schnauzer (Giant)
1 Exhibition Only
0 Schnauzer (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy
6 Siberian Husky
1 Baby Puppy

2-6-2-4
0-1
1-2-2-0
1-0
1-1-1-4
1-0
0-2
1-0-0-0

4-2-2-3
0-1
0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-1
1-0
0-1
0-0-1-1
1-0
0-1-2-0

1-3-1-1
11
11
0-3-0-1
5-3-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-1
0-0-0-0
1-0
1-4-0-1
1-0

79 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 7
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Judith Taylor

1:00 PM
5 Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog  2-3-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
1 Puli 0-1-0-0
22 Shetland Sheepdog 8-6-6-2
4 Baby Puppy 2-2

45 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Dianne Jovanovic

8:00 AM
3 Basset Hound 1-2-0-0
4 Basenji 1-1-1-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
16 Whippet 3-4-3-6
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0

40 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging to be Announced ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Dianne Jovanovic

10:00 AM
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
4 Border Terrier 1-1-2-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-1-1
0 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Norwich Terrier 1-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-1-0
3 Scottish Terrier 0-2-0-1
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 West Highland White Terr.1-1-1-0
10 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-4-3-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-1-0
1 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-0-1

39 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 15, 2017

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Patrice Johansen

9:00 AM

1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0

7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-3-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-0-0

5 Chinese Crested 0-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Cotonde Tulear 0-0-1-0

7 Havanese 0-1-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

5 Japanese Chin 2-2-1-0

10:00 am

3 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-1-0

10 Papillon 3-1-4-2
3 Veteran 2-1

5 Pomeranian 2-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

5 Pug 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0

4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0

5 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-1

62 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

** Group Judging to be Announced ***

= W

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Keith Simmons

1:00 PM
Boston Terrier 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
French Bulldog 0-2-0-1
Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
Chow Chow 1-1-2-2

2 Veteran 2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Keeshond 0-0-1-2
1 Veteran 1-0
2:00 pm
4 Bichon Frise 0-3-0-1
3 Lhasa Apso 1-1-1-0
0 Lowchen 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-1
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0
6 Dalmatian 0-2-3-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0
7 Poodle (Standard) 2-3-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Veteran 1-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-1-0

54 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

*** Group Judging to be Announced ***

General Specials - Patrice Johansen

Ring 1
(not in group judging order)

Group 01 — Michael Gelinas
Group 02 — Dianne Jovanovic
Group 03 — Sandy A. Gelinas
Group 04 - Dianne Jovanovic
Group 05 — Patrice Johansen
Group 06 — Keith Simmons
Group 07 — Judith Taylor

Specialties

8:00 AM 42 Dogs
Golden Retriever Club of Alberta
Ring 5
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1:00 PM - 83 Dogs
National Whippet Club of Canada
Ring 5
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8:00 AM - 65 Dogs
Weimaraner Association of Canada
Ring 6
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1:00 PM - 80 Dogs
German Shorthaired Pointer
Club of Canada
Ring 6

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
105 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
40 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
79 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
39 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
62 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
54 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
45 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
424 Dogs, 37 Baby Puppy, 17 Veteran




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club

Conformation - Sunday, July 16, 2017

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Patrice Johansen

8:00 AM
1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-1-0
14 Boxer 2-6-2-4
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Bullmastiff 1-2-2-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-1-1-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-4
9:00 am
1 Entlebucher Mtn Dog 1-0-0-0
10 Great Dane 3-2-2-3
3 Mastiff 0-2-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Newfoundland 0-0-1-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-2-0
7 Rottweiler 1-3-2-1
2 Exhibition Only 11
10:00 am
4 Saint Bernard 0-3-0-1
11 Samoyed 5-3-1-2
7 Siberian Husky 1-5-0-1
80 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Patrice Johansen

1:00 PM
25 Pointer (GSH) 2-9-8-6
20 Weimaraner 1-5-7-7

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Keith Simmons

11:00 AM
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0
3 Pointer 0-1-1-1
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
19 Retriever (Golden) 5-7-1-6
Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Keith Simmons
1:00 PM
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-3-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 2-0-1-0
2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1
4 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-2-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-1
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-3-1-0
55 Dogs
*** Group Judging to Follow ***
Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sandy A. Gelinas
8:00 AM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0

1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
12 Whippet 2-3-3-4
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
2 Saluki 2-0-0-0
27 Dogs

** Group Judging to Follow ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandy A. Gelinas

9:30 AM
1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-4-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-1-0
5 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
1 Cotonde Tulear 0-0-1-0
10:30 am

7 Havanese 0-1-3-3
5 Japanese Chin 2-2-1-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
11 Papillon 3-2-4-2
5 Pomeranian 2-3-0-0
5 Pug 1-3-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0
60 Dogs

** Group Judging to Follow ***

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

8:00 AM
5 Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
3 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
1 Puli 0-1-0-0
21 Shetland Sheepdog 7-6-6-2
46 Dogs
*** Group Judging to Follow ***
Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Michael Gelinas
10:00 AM
1 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
4 Border Terrier 1-1-2-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
2 Norwich Terrier 1-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-1-0
3 Scottish Terrier 0-2-0-1
3 West Highland White Terr.1-1-1-0
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-1-0
9 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-3-3-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
35 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 16, 2017

*** Group Judging to Follow ***

Specialties Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

ORTH, 100 Dogs
Ring 5 wo" ViR,
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) & Ag Group 02 (Hounds)
Dianne Jovanovic s “';:‘ 27 Dogs
x
8:00 AM = = Group 03 (Working Dogs)

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0 ¥ cLue oF canaDa W 80 Dogs
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0 Group 04 (Terriers)
6 Chow Chow 1-1-2-2 8:00 AM - 64 Dogs 35 Dogs
3 Keeshond 0-0-1-2 German Shorthaired Pointer
4 Bichon Frise 0-3-0-1 Club o_f Canada Group 05 (Toys)
5 Boston Terrier 2-1-1-1 Ring 6 60 Dogs
3 French Bulldo 0-2-0-1 .
3 Lhasa Apso g 1-1-1- Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

. 53 Dogs
9:00 am
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-1 7 o Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0 . ; 46 Dogs
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1 N
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 ] Total
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0 401 Dogs
6 Dalmatian 0-2-3-1
2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1
8 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-2-0

10:30 AM - 47 Dogs

53 Dogs Weimaraner Association of Canada

*** Group Judging to Follow ***

Ring 6

Ring 1

General Specials - Michael Gelinas




OBEDIENCE TRAILS

RING # 9 —12:30 p.m., Thursday, July 13
Trial #1 — Judge Jeff Lunder — 34 entries

OpenB (7) 831, 838, 840, 842,
846, 847, 848
OpenA (4) 825,826, 828, 830
Utility A (3) 849, 851, 852
Utility B (3) 853, 859, 865

Pre-Novice (3) 800, 801, 805
Novice A (7) 807, 809, 810, 811, 813, 815,
816

Novice B (5) 817, 818, 819, 820, 822

RING #9 - 9:00 a.m., Friday, July 14
Trial # 2 — Judge Gwen Roswell — 49 entries

Novice A (9) 808, 809, 810, 811, 812, 813,
814, 815, 816

817, 819, 820, 821, 823

831, 832, 835, 836, 837, 838,

839, 840, 844, 846, 847, 848

Novice B (5)
Open B (12)

LUNCH BREAK AT JUDGES DISCRETION

OpenA (4) 825,826, 828, 830

Pre-Novice (4) 800, 801, 802, 805

Utility A (3) 849, 850, 852

Utility B (11) 853, 854, 856, 857, 858, 859,
861, 863, 864, 865, 866

RING # 9 —9:00 a.m., Saturday, July 15
Trial # 3 — Judge Jeff Lunder — 51 entries

Novice A (4)
Novice B (3)
Open B (8)

808, 810, 811, 812

819, 820, 823

832, 833, 834, 835, 838, 841,
842, 844

Open A (4) 824, 825, 829, 830

Pre-Novice (5) 800, 801, 802, 804, 805
Utility A (1) ~ 852

LUNCH BREAK AT JUDGES DISCRETION

Utility B (9) 854, 855, 856, 857, 860, 861,
862, 863, 866

Brace (3) 825/852, 827/843, 831/849

Team (1) 825/827/830/843

Veterans (2) 855, 870

RING #9 - 9:00 a.m., Sunday, July 16
Trial #4 — Judge Gwen Roswell — 42 entries

Utility B (8) 853, 854, 858, 860, 861, 862,
863, 866

Utility A (1) 849

Pre-Novice (7) 800, 801, 802, 803, 804, 805,
806

808, 810

817, 818, 820, 821, 822, 823

Novice A (2)
Novice B (6)

LUNCH BREAK AT JUDGES DISCRETION

Open A (4)
Open B (11)

824, 827, 829, 830
831, 832, 834, 836, 837, 839,
841, 842, 843, 844, 845

Day of Trial entries for obedience or rally will be
accepted each day if the limit has not been reached,
on afirst come, first served basis, beginning at least
60 minutes prior to the scheduled start time of each
trial.

Entry fee is $50.00-Payable in Cash Only
This schedule is based on dogs per hour:

Pre-novice 9 dogs/hr , Novice 8 dogs/hr,
Open 7 dogs/hr, Utility 6 dogs/hr

OBEDIENCE CORRECTION MATCH — Thursday
Cal K-9 Obedience Club of Calgary — Registration @ 5:00 pm




RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

RING # 8 — 9:00 a.m., Thursday, July 13
Trial # 1 — Judge: Judith Snowdon — 31 entries

Walk Through for Excellent A and Excellent B
Excellent B (7) 952, 958, 959, 960, 964, 966,
968

Walk Through for Advanced A and Advanced B

Advanced A (1) 932

Advanced B (9) 936, 937, 939, 941, 943, 944,
945, 949, 951

Walk Through for Intermediate
Intermediate (4) 927, 928, 929, 930

Walk Through for Novice A and Novice B

Novice A (8) 900, 901, 902, 904, 905, 906,
912,916
Novice B (2) 918,922

RING # 8 — 9:00 a.m., Friday, July 14
Trial # 2 —Judge: Jeffrey Lunder — 44 entries

Walk Through for Novice A and Novice B

Novice A (13) 900, 901, 902, 904, 906, 907,
908, 910, 911, 912, 913, 915,
916

Novice B (4) 917, 918, 921, 922

Walk Through for Intermediate
Intermediate (5) 927, 928, 929, 930, 931

Walk Through for Advanced A and Advanced B

Advanced A (4) 932,933,934, 935

Advanced B (10) 936, 937, 940, 941, 942, 943,
944, 945, 949, 951

Walk Through for Excellent A and Excellent B
Excellent B (8) 952, 956, 957, 958, 964, 966,
967, 968

RING # 8 — 9:00 a.m., Saturday, July 15
Trial # 3 — Judge: Gwen Roswell - 52 entries

Walk Through for Excellent A and Excellent B
Excellent B (7) 952,953, 954, 957, 958, 961,
962

Walk Through for Advanced A and Advanced B

Advanced A (2) 932,934

Advanced B (11) 936, 937, 938, 940, 941, 942,
943, 944, 945, 946, 947

Walk Through for Intermediate
Intermediate (6) 925, 926, 927, 928, 930, 931

Walk Through for Novice A and Novice B

Novice A (10) 900, 901, 903, 904, 905, 907,
908, 909, 913, 914
Novice B (7) 917, 918, 919, 920, 922, 923,

924

Walk Through for Brace and Team
Brace (2) 948/969, 950/951
Team (1) 943/950/951/967

RING # 8 — 9:00 a.m., Sunday, July 16
Trial # 4 — Judge: Judith Snowdon — 36 entries

Walk Through for Novice A and Novice B
Novice A (6) 900, 903, 907, 909, 913, 914
Novice B (6) 918, 919, 920, 921, 923,924

Walk Through for Intermediate
Intermediate (3) 926, 930, 931

Walk Through for Advanced A and Advanced B

Advanced A (2) 925, 933

Advanced B (12) 936, 937, 938, 939, 941, 943,
944, 945, 948, 949, 950, 951

Walk Through for Excellent A and Excellent B
Excellent B (7) 952, 955, 958, 960, 963, 965,
966

RALLY-O FUN MATCH — Wednesday

Weimaraner Association of Canada — Registration @ 5:00 pm.

RALLY-O SANCTION MATCH - Friday
Great Dane Club of Canada — Registration @ 4:30pm. Match @ 5:30 pm.




Scent Hurdle Racing

After Best in Show/High in Trial on July 15, 2017 in the Obedience/Rally Obedience Rings

Explanation of Scent Hurdle Races

Scent Hurdle Racing is a relay race between two teams of four handlers, their dogs, and a box-loader. Each
team races their dogs simultaneously over a series of four hurdles spaced ten feet apart and the two rows of
hurdles spaced twelve feet away from each other. Each dog must retrieve a specific scented and numbered
dumbbell from a square dumbbell box set twelve feet beyond the fourth hurdle on each course. As each dog
retrieves his handler's dumbbell, he immediately returns over the four hurdles to his handler and the next dog
is sent to repeat the same performance until the fourth dog on the team has completed his run. The first team
to successfully complete the course will be declared the winner of that heat. The first team to win two out of
three heats will be considered the winner of the race. Once one team has won two heats, the race is over.

Team colours are used in the handler outfits, dog jackets, and dumbbells. Each dog has a number on its jacket
that corresponds to the number on its dumbbell. The heights of the jumps are set by the shoulder height of the
smallest dog competing in each heat.

There are two types of entries — Regular and Blended. You will note that a regular team all dogs racing jackets,
dumbbells, etc are the same colour. On a Blended team dogs from different teams make up a team. Therefore
you will see dogs with different colour racing jackets and dumbbells running together.

There are five judges: Starting Judge; two start-line judges and two box judges. They watch for serious errors
such as stepping over the start line, propelling dogs over the start line, failure of the dogs to bring back correct
dumbbells, etc. in some cases a dog may run again after the other dogs on his team with his time added into
the team time. Penalty seconds may be added to team times for other infractions. Judges confer after each
heat to decide on the winner.

Audience participation makes this sport exciting. Shouting, yelling and clapping seems to make the dogs run
faster, perform better, so let us hear from you! These races will count for points towards National
Championships.

For more information about Scent Hurdle Racing please contact the Regional Representative, Avril Tatterson
@ regionalrep@shaw.ca.

Total of 3 Teams Racing (Double Round Robin)

Due South
Team Captain: Judith Snowdon
Team from: Rural Alberta & SE BC Team Colours — Green & White

Scentsations

Team Captain: Kay DeVeyrac
Team from Calgary Team Colours —Yellow & Black

WAM
Team Captain: Fiona Boulet
Team from: Calgary Team Colours — Turquoise & Black
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